

## CHANGE ORDER

Change Order Number: 001

Date: 3-17-16

Project: Arlington Public Schools HVAC Project

To Contractor:

Getzschman Heating, LLC  
 Attn: David Getzschman  
 1700 East 23rd Avenue North  
 Fremont, NE 68025

The Agreement is changed as follows:

<b>Change</b>	<b>Increase/Decrease</b>
Deduct for using AAON equipment all class rooms as spec all Common areas, gyms, Shop areas, and kitchen standard efficiency Insulated Base in equipment and using solid bottom plenum curbs with Trane controls.	(\$336,144)
Deduct for using AAON Watt Master Controls instead of Trane controls	(\$30,000)
Deduct to use gravity relief dampers instead of power exhaust on all the classroom units.	(\$40,298.00)
Add for 10 year compressor warranty on equipment	\$12,000.00
Deduct for not Demoing boilers, Duct and piping above ceilings	(\$49,900.00)
Deduct of all kitchen work except RTU is going to be tied to Existing ductwork.	(\$44,067.00)
Deduct ductwork in gyms and shop areas and install duct sox	(\$19,200.00)
Deduct for leaving ceilings and lights in room 109,110,111,112 and run exposed ductwork	(\$12,272.00)
Deduct to not complete civil work other than what is required for transformer.	(\$10,560.00)
Deduct to change electrical feeders to aluminum	(\$13,125.00)
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>	<b>(\$543,566.00)</b>

<b>Change</b>	<b>Increase/Decrease</b>
Delete Submittal Exchange	(\$4,765)
Use Football Field RR	(\$5,850)
Temp Office in School	(\$2,500)
Delete Fencing	(\$5,000)
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>	<b>(\$18,115)</b>

<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>(\$561,721.00)</b>
--------------	-----------------------

The original Contract Price was

\$3,607,092

The net change from previously authorized Change Order \$ 0

The Contract Price prior to this Change Order was \$3,607,092

The Contract Price will be ~~(increased)~~(decreased) (unchanged) by this Change Order in the amount of \$ (561,721)

The new Contract Price, including this Change Order, is \$3,045,411

The Contract Time will be ~~(increased)~~(decreased) (unchanged) by 0 days

The amount due to Contractor under paragraph 1C of Exhibit "B" is 10% of the new Contract Price or **\$304,541.10**.

THIS CHANGE ORDER IS NOT VALID UNLESS SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER, CONTRACTOR AND DISTRICT.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Architect Contractor District

\_\_\_\_\_  
Printed Name Printed Name Printed Name

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date Date Date